witnesses examined during inquiry and on which date the 

witnesses were examined.  Neither there is final inquiry report nor 

record of that inquiry.  It is also worthwhile to mention here that 

after scanning the entire record, which consists of 214 pages (two 

hundred fourteen) there is nothing on record suggesting the fact 

that regular inquiry was conducted and witnesses were examined.  

Had inquiry officer examined the witnesses, then their statements 

would have been on record. 

The petitioner has taken a specific plea in para 10 of the writ